FORM PTO-1595 -31-92	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMME
DOCKET NO. 1268-144	PATEN	ITS ONLY	Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):			nd address of receiving party(ies):
 Shlomo MAGDASSI Alexander KAMYSHN Yelena VINETSKY 	ΙΥ	COM	JM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT PANY OF THE HEBREW ERSITY OF JERUSALEM ISRAELI PANY
 Amal BASSA Riam ABO MOKH 		Street Address:	Hi - Tech Park Edmond Safra Campus Givat Ram Jerusalem
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Zip:	
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger	Country:	91390 Toxasi
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Country;	Israel
□ Other	_ change of Name		
xecution Date: June 22, 2004, June	26, 2004 & June 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent			e address(es) attached: Li Tes III 140
Patent Application No(s). 0/494,309 filed May 3, 2004		B. Patent No(s).	
	Additional numbers at	rached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No	>
Name and address of party to w	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents involved: one
contenting document should be			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00
ame: OWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER rtemal Address:		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to	bo shared to Junetic
ternal Address:		□ Credit Card n	be charged to deposit account avment form enclosed
	ad, Suite 300		eayment form enclosed
rect Address: 1700 Diagonal Ro			ayment form enclosed
rect Address: 1700 Diagonal Ro	A Zip: 22314		ayment form enclosed
ty: Alexandria State: V Signature.	A Zip: 22314 BO NOT USI	8. Deposit accoun	ayment form enclosed
rect Address: 1700 Diagonal Rosty: Alexandria State: V Signature. Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29	A Zip: 22314 DO NOT USI	8. Deposit account	ayment form enclosed
rect Address: 1700 Diagonal Rosty: Alexandria State: V Signature.	A Zip: 22314 DO NOT USI	8. Deposit accoun	nt number: 07-1337
rect Address: 1700 Diagonal Rosty: Alexandria State: V Signature. Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29 Name of Person, Registratio	A Zip: 22314 DO NOT USI 310 m No.	8. Deposit account	December 1, 2004
ty: Alexandria State: V Signature. Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29 Name of Person, Registrational number of pages including cover she	A Zip: 22314 DO NOT USI 310 n No. et, artachment, and document:	8. Deposit account	December 1, 2004

Page 1 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 1268-144

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Shlomo MAGDASSI

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

36 Hanerd Street Jerusalem 96629

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Alexander KAMYSHNY

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Shlomo Ben Yosef St. 16/18,

Jerusalem 93811

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Yelena VINETSKY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

Layish St. 401/19 Gilo,

Jerusalem 93853

ISRAEL.

Full Name of Inventor:

Amal BASSA

Citizenship:

Palestinian

Post Office Address:

The Main Street Al Azareya (Bethany),

The West Bank.

The Palestinian Authority

Palestine

Full Name of Inventor:

MOKH ABO

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

Ber Baka

30100 Baka El Kharbia

ISRAEL.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignce

Hi - Tech Park

Edmond Safra Campus

Givat Ram Jerusalem 91390

ISRAEL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and worldwide in any foreign country including Canada, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

TitleINK-JET INKS CONTAINING METAL NANOPARTICLES

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the

ш	18	attached	hereto.

was filed on 28 October 2002 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL02/00859 \boxtimes

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> PATENT_{1\01487115} REEL: 015420 FRAME: 0343

FAX NO. :

Jun. 26 2004 08:22AM P3

24/06/04 to:40 FAX

Ø 0 1

23/08/04 11.57 FAX

Page 2 mf 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 1268-144

- 2) The understance agree(s) to execute all poper processary in connection with any interference which may be dealered configuration for configuration of division of re-leave thereof and to competer with the Assignee in every way possible in abtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 7. The endomigned agreets) to perform all affirmance age which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a Yalid United States potent to the Assigned.
- 4. The undertigated agree(s) to communicate in the Assigner of representatives thereof my facts known to ma (un) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal protectings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby surherize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to itsue toy and all Leners Patents of the United States troubing from raid applications or any divisions or divisions or communing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby coverance their he has (they have) fell right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and tost in has (they have) not executed and will get execute. Any agreement in conflict herewith
- 6. The undersigned hereby grain(s) the respective firms of Lowe Hauptman Orlman & Bernet. LLP and Swahes Ogilvy Remault the power to intert on this assignment any further identification which may be accessary or document
- 7) The Assignment shall be builting upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and chall inute to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, auturnsors and/or assigns of the Assigner.

In a wasse whereast executed by the and swighted on the date(s) opposite the undersigned samp(s).

Full Name of Lavabior Shiomo MAGDASS
Loves of a Signature & Wilman Date: X22/6/67
Dair x 22/1/2 Witness x (A. Kamysla)
Full Name of Inventor: Alexander KAMYSHOVAN
Date: # 22.06.04
Date K 27. JE July Williams
Full Name of Inventor: Yeleas VINETSKY
les enter's Signature: Date 23.06.04
Date x 27.06.04 Williams x (A Kany bh-4)
Full Name of Inventor. Amal BASSA
Date: 26.06.04
Date x 26.06.04 XP Q. (R. Almukahha)
Full Name of Inventor MOKH ABO
Date: # 93 604
Date = 22/V/oh Witness
· , — · — · — · — · · — · · · · · · · ·

10-01-01467115

706710019

이상 교육교육학교의 : 미그

| OE13453 | 大名下されはよう 「OF (1421) になって 16:(1 4665-VJV-CD

PATENT REEL: 015420 FRAME: 0344